The annual report for the Partnership for Safe Water Distribution program will 
be submitted after the 4th Quarter of FY24. 

Objective 1.10 To improve reliability and reduce interrupted water service, inspect at least 
4,000 isolation valves by the end of the 4th Quarter of FY24. 

Staff Assignment: Warren/Malouff 

Eight hundred and seventy-three (873) isolation valves were inspected or 
repaired in the 3rd Quarter of FY24.  Seven hundred and thirty-seven (757) 
isolation valves, or 87%, were operational. 

Objective 1.11 To improve the validated water audit inputs for apparent water loss, test a